Education Foundation

MEDIA ADVISORY

Contact: Linda Greenberg Gross 310-751-8809

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU EDUCATION FOUNDATION ANNOUNCES RECORD FUNDRAISING RESULTS FOR SMMUSD VISION FOR STUDENT SUCCESS

FINAL FUNDRAISING TOTAL AVAILABLE ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 3 BY 1:00PM

WHO: Santa Monica-Malibu Education Foundation

WHAT: Final fundraising results of inaugural \$4 million campaign

WHEN: Monday, February 3 at 1:00 p.m.

INTERVIEW OPPORTUNITIES:

- Linda Greenberg Gross, Executive Director, 310-751-8809
- Wendy Sidley, Board President, 310-200-5899

About the Santa Monica-Malibu Education Foundation

The Santa Monica-Malibu Education Foundation's mission is to engage the community to invest in a vibrant educational experience for all students in the Santa Monica and Malibu public schools.

The Foundation works hand-in-hand with the District to ensure that allocated funds have the greatest impact.

To learn more about the Education Foundation and SMMUSD's Vision for Student Success, visit <u>www.smmef.org</u>.

###